| 07-22-200 | 03 |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 10250447 | Attorney Docket No. 1935-00112 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Please record the attached original documents or copy | Ce. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.1% ODD B. SKJAERSETH GEIR UELAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applicat Application is | tion, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Daniel D. Fetterley ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 | [1] Authorized to charge to deposit 8. Deposit account number: <u>01.2000</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Daniel D. Fetterleyi Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, att | g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $D \cdot \overline{ftable} = \frac{7/15}{03}$ Date tachments and document: <u>6</u> |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1/2003 DBYRNE 00000074 10362322 CERTIFI | ICATE OF MAILING |
| Base by certify that this corre ship depute is being depute | osited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as f ent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

 Odd B. Skjærseth
 of
 Ulsbergleitet 19, N-4033 Stavanger, Norway_____

 Name (sole inventor)
 Street
 City
 Country

 Geir Ueland
 of
 Nonsbergtunet 11, N-4050 Sola, Norway_____
 Norway______

 Name (joint inventor)
 Street
 City
 Country

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR(S), has (have) made a certain new and useful invention

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been made, said application being identified by:

Title _INTERVENTION MODULE FOR A WELL _____

Appln. No. 10/362,322

Filing Date____06/16/2003

is about to be made, said application being identified by

Title_

Date of Execution_____

Attorney Docket No._____1935-00112_____

WHEREAS:

Offshore & Marine AS (Name of Assignee)

P.O. Box 425, N-4304 Sandnes, Norway

[] Limited Liability Company or [X] Corporation - organized and existing under the laws of ______

[] Individual or Sole Proprietor [] Partnership;

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial

PATENT REEL: 014279 FRAME: 0868

2

number of the application referred to above.

Executed and delivered this 7_day of March____, 2003. Inventor ______. B. Jally Inventor ______. B. Jally

Personally appeared before me this _____ day of ______ day of _______, 2003, _______ Odd B. Skjærseth____and ______ Geir Ueland_______, to me known to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

3

E11 Josefsen Witness' Ole Simonsen Witness

| Please type a plus | sign (+) inside this box [+] | | Patent and Trademark Office: I | U.S. Department of Commerce |
|--|------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 0001/PTO | U.S. Department of Comm | | Application Number | 10/362,322 |
| Rev. 10/95 Patent and Trademark Office | | Filing Date | June 16, 2003 | |
| | | | First Named Inventor | Odd B. Skjærseth |
| TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) | | | Group Art Unit | 3672 |
| | | | Examiner Name | |
| Total Number of | pages in this Submission | 6 | Attorney Docket Number | 1935-00112 |

| | ENC | LOSURES (check all that apply) | | |
|--|-----|---|----|--|
| Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached | X | Assignment Papers (for an Application) | | After Allowance Communication To Group |
| Amendment/Response After final Affidavits/Declaration(s) | | Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers | | Appeal Communication to Board Of Appeals and Interferences |
| Extension of Time Request | | Petition | | Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, |
| Express Abandonment Request | | PetitionTo Convert a Provisional Application | | Reply Brief) Proprietary Information |
| Information Disclosure Statement/PTO-1449 | | Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address | | Status Letter |
| Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) | | Terminal Disclaimer | 区, | Additional Enclosure(s) (Please identify below) |
| Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application | | Request for Refund | | Return receipt postcard |
| Response to Missing Parts Under 37 1.52 or 1.53 | | CD, Number of CDs | | |
| Request to Rescind Previous Nonpublication Request | | | | |
| | Rer | narks: | • | |
| | | | | |

| | SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Firm | Daniel D. Fetterley (Reg. No. 20,323) | |
| Or | ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP | |
| Individual Name | 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202 | |
| Signature | Danul D. Fettuber | |
| Date | 7/15/03 | an a |

| | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING | | | | |
|---|------------------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop - Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the <u>15+17</u> day of July, 2003. | | | | | |
| Typed or printed name | Daniel D. Fetterley | | | | |
| Signature | Daniel D. Fitterly | Date 7/15/03 | | | |

| PTO/SB/17 (8/96) FEE TRANSMITTAL FEE TRANSMITTAL FEE TRANSMITTAL Total Amount of Payment Total Amount of Payment (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket Number FEE CALCULATION (continued) | |
|--|--|
| FEE TRANSMITTAL Filing Date June 16, 2003 First Named Inventor Odd B. Skjaerseth Group Art Unit 3672 Examiner Name Examiner Name Total Amount of Payment (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket Number 1935-00112 METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) | |
| FEE TRANSMITTAL First Named Inventor Odd B. Skjaerseth Group Art Unit 3672 Examiner Name Examiner Name Total Amount of Payment (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket Number 1935-00112 METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Group Art Unit 3672 Examiner Name Examiner Name Total Amount of Payment (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket Number 1935-00112 METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) | |
| Examiner Name Total Amount of Payment (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket Number 1935-00112 METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) | |
| Total Amount of Payment (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket Number 1935-00112 METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) | |
| METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued) | 1419 |
| | tin te management and management of all the faith of the set |
| 1. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to | |
| charge indicated fees and credit any over | |
| Deposit payments to: Fee Fee Fee Fee | |
| Account 01.2000 Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description | Fee Paid |
| Account Deposit ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath | |
| Deposit ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet | |
| Charge any addition- Applicant claims small 139 130 139 130 Non-English specification entity status 147 2 520 For filing a request for examination | |
| A al fee required under entity status. 147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for examination 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 See 37 CFR 1.27 112 920 112 920 Requesting publication of SIR prior t | to |
| The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Examiner action | |
| issue fee and any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. 1.18 to the above Deposit Account A duplicate Examiner action | |
| copy hereof is enclosed. 115 110 215 55 Extension for response within first | |
| 2. X Payment Enclosed: month Money 116 410 216 205 Extension for response within secon | |
| X Check Order Other month | |
| FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 10/01/96) 117 930 217 465 Extension for response within third month | |
| 1 FILING FEE 118 1,450 218 725 Extension for response within fourth | h |
| Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee 128 1,970 228 985 Extension for response within fifth | |
| Fee Fee Description Paid month Code (\$) 119 320 218 160 Notice of Appeal | |
| 120 320 220 160 Filing a brief in support of an appeal | al |
| 101 750 201 375 Utility filing fee 121 280 221 140 Request for oral hearing 106 330 206 165 Design filing fee 138 1.510 138 1.510 Petition to institute a public use | |
| 107 520 207 260 Plant filing fee proceeding | |
| 108 750 208 375 Reissue filing fee 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application 114 160 214 80 Provisional filing 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application | |
| fee 141 1,300 241 650 Petition to revive unintentionally | |
| abandoned application SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 142 1,300 242 650 Utility issue fee (or reissue) | |
| SOBIOTICE (1) (\$)1421,300242650Utility issue fee (or reissue)2. CLAIMSExtraFee fromFee Paid143470243235Design issue fee | |
| below 144 630 244 315 Plant issue fee | |
| Total claims $13 - 20 = X$ $X = 122$ 130 122 130 Petitions to the CommissionerIndependent $1 - 3 = X$ $x = 123$ 50 123 50 Petitions related to provisional | |
| Claims applications | _ |
| Multiple DependentX = 126 180 126 180 Submission of Information Disclos. | |
| Large Entity Small Entity Fee property (times number of prope | erties) \$40.00 |
| Fee Fee Fee Description 146 750 246 375 Filing a submission after final rejecti | tion |
| Code (\$) Code (\$) 149 750 249 375 For each additional invention to be | • |
| 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) 102 84 202 42 Independent claims in 122 750 975 Dependent for each for eac | |
| excess of 3 179 750 279 375 Request for continued Examination | n (RCE) |
| 104280204140Multiple dependent claim1098420942Reissue independent169900169900Request for expedited examination design application | n of a |
| claims over original | |
| patent 110 18 210 9 Reissue claims in excess Other fee (specify) | |
| of 20 and over original patent | |
| SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) * Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) | \$40.00 |
| | |
| | 414) 271-7590 |
| | tielon |
| Signature Daniel D. Fitterly Date 7. | 1/15/03 |

RECORDED: 07/18/2003